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Rank BC Code Name Nation Year Ignalina LTU Gaizins LAT Kivioli EST Points

  WOMENS  

1 L140 VÄLJAKO Katarina EST 2006 35 (46) 42 (39) 58 (23) 135
2 L122 EINMANE Gerda LAT 2006 25 (56) 1 (80) - 26
3 G61 RAID Triinu EST 1982 - 1 (84) 14 (67) 15
4 E54 RANNU Marion EST 1995 - - 1 (81) 1
5 E47 MALVA Merike EST 1976 - - 1 (82) 1
6 E115 FATAL Gerda EST 1991 - - 1 (83) 1
7 E110 JAESKI Grete EST 2000 - - 1 (84) 1
8 E11 KIIS Isabel EST 2012 - - 1 (88) 1
9 E99 VOUS Maria EST 1991 - - 1 (90) 1

10 G121 KALVE Rasa LAT 1996 - 1 (98) - 1
11 G146 PODZIŅA Hanna LAT 1998 - 1 (100) - 1

  U12  

1 G73 STAŠKEVITŠ Lukas Herman EST 2013 - 19 (62) 26 (55) 45
2 G89 GUSTIŅŠ Milans LAT 2011 - 28 (53) - 28
3 G44 BRIGMANIS Kristaps LAT 2010 - 8 (73) 18 (63) 26
4 E4 HAAVA Jasper EST 2010 - - 20 (61) 20
5 E39 JAKOBSON Oskar EST 2010 - - 11 (70) 11
6 G40 RUDIKS Gustavs LAT 2011 - 1 (81) 6 (75) 7
7 G11 KAŅEPS-KALNIŅŠ OTTO LAT 2011 - 2 (79) - 2
8 E28 KIIS Gregor EST 2014 - - 1 (89) 1
9 G58 TURKINS Oskars LAT 2013 - 1 (99) - 1

  U14  

1 L16 RASIMAVIČIUS Vakaris Šedvartas LTU 2010 53 (28) 43 (38) 54 (27) 150
2 G32 SLOSBERGS Janis LAT 2009 - 50 (31) 59 (22) 109
3 L71 REIMANN Mikk-Martin EST 2009 30 (51) 11 (70) 29 (52) 70
4 G20 MELECIS Jēkabs LAT 2010 - 15 (66) 39 (42) 54
5 E6 KIHO Joonas EST 2009 - - 52 (29) 52
6 E15 HELEMETS Heron EST 2009 - - 50 (31) 50
7 E150 LÄÄNSOO Oliver EST 2008 - - 49 (32) 49
8 E84 AKKEL Armin Martin EST 2008 - - 34 (47) 34
9 L47 GINTAUTAS Mantas LTU 2008 32 (49) - - 32

10 L17 VASILIAUSKAS Vincentas LTU 2009 28 (53) - - 28
11 L113 VERTELKA Paulius LTU 2010 27 (54) - - 27
12 L15 GASCEVIČIUS Hubertas LTU 2014 20 (61) 1 (92) 3 (78) 24
13 L20 ŠILINGAS Ignas LTU 2011 19 (62) - - 19
14 L19 TAMAŠAS Laurynas LTU 2008 18 (63) - - 18
15 E51 LEPP Priit EST 2009 - - 17 (64) 17
16 L24 AIKEVIČIUS Ąžuolas LTU 2011 17 (64) - - 17
17 G144 BREIDE Jēkabs LAT 2010 - 1 (91) 15 (66) 16
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18 E37 ALBERT Joakim EST 2009 - - 9 (72) 9
19 E19 STOPKIN Daniil EST 2008 - - 8 (73) 8
20 G124 GARENČIKS Ričards LAT 2010 - 1 (90) - 1

  JUNIORS  

1 L97 MÄEUIBO Riko EST 2007 200 (1) 70 (11) 160 (2) 430
2 L74 RULLIS Patriks Pauls LAT 2006 95 (6) 160 (2) 125 (4) 380
3 L48 SAVIK Siim EST 2005 125 (4) 125 (4) 110 (5) 360
4 L8 PETERSON Mark EST 2006 110 (5) 95 (6) 80 (9) 285
5 L123 LIEPKALNS Mikus LAT 2008 90 (7) 63 (18) 70 (11) 223
6 L88 CUNĀBELS Niks LAT 2006 65 (16) 50 (31) 60 (21) 175
7 L12 PALU Ott EST 2008 39 (42) 41 (40) 47 (34) 127
8 L66 ZAGORSKIS Dāvis LAT 2005 67 (14) 58 (23) 1 (91) 126
9 L21 SAUDARDAS Maksimilijonas LTU 2008 47 (34) 30 (51) 44 (37) 121

10 G22 PILV Andri EST 2005 - 47 (34) 55 (26) 102
11 L55 VEŠKOV Daniel EST 2005 42 (39) 1 (85) 37 (44) 80
12 L121 VERTELKA Rapolas LTU 2006 59 (22) - - 59
13 E14 VAIKMÄE Joonas EST 2007 - - 57 (24) 57
14 L101 KRUKONIS Matas LTU 2005 57 (24) - - 57
15 L30 GRICIUS Faustas LTU 2006 41 (40) 14 (67) - 55
16 L112 ČERNAUSKAS Jonas LTU 2005 51 (30) - - 51
17 L120 ŠLIUPAS Jonas LTU 2006 45 (36) - - 45
18 G125 ZELTINS Henrijs LAT 2006 - 6 (75) 33 (48) 39
19 E80 KOSHMANOV Juri EST 2005 - - 31 (50) 31
20 E147 MUGRA Tõnis EST 2006 - - 28 (53) 28
21 E13 WILLADSEN Siur Rasmus EST 2005 - - 23 (58) 23
22 G51 KALLAS BIENIECKI Rumi EST 2008 - 13 (68) - 13
23 E30 SKURATOVSKI Edgar EST 2006 - - 12 (69) 12
24 G148 DUBINSKIS Mareks LAT 2008 - 12 (69) - 12
25 E58 KERGE Markus EST 2007 - - 1 (80) 1
26 G53 KRUKAUSKAS Mantas LTU 2009 - 1 (89) - 1
27 G6 LAPA Adrians Marks LAT 2007 - 1 (82) - 1

  MASTERS  

1 L99 OŠMUCNIEKS Gusts LAT 1986 69 (12) 64 (17) 67 (14) 200
2 G93 LĀCIS Reinis LAT 1993 - 67 (14) 69 (12) 136
3 L25 INTA Marius LTU 1992 48 (33) 34 (47) 53 (28) 135
4 L26 MOLLOK Henrik EST 1981 46 (35) 39 (42) 42 (39) 127
5 L3 BUBELĖ Kastytis LTU 1993 24 (57) 10 (71) 51 (30) 85
6 E44 TALV Tõnis EST 1988 - - 68 (13) 68
7 E101 MARTINSON Andris-Toomas EST 1989 - - 65 (16) 65
8 E78 KIVISAAR Allar EST 1988 - - 63 (18) 63
9 G90 USTINOVS Mārtiņš LAT 1990 - 62 (19) - 62

10 G31 MEDNIS Reinis LAT 1991 - 61 (20) - 61
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11 E146 KEERME Allar EST 1991 - - 56 (25) 56
12 G10 RANKS Raivis LAT 1990 - 55 (26) - 55
13 L72 MITT Eero EST 1972 34 (47) 17 (64) - 51
14 G38 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT 1992 - 45 (36) - 45
15 E27 FEDENKO Aleksandr EST 1978 - - 35 (46) 35
16 G87 ŠTROMANIS Renārs LAT 1987 - 34 (47) - 34
17 G9 ŠĶILTS Viesturs LAT 1991 - 31 (50) - 31
18 G133 ZĀLĪTIS Jānis LAT 1990 - 29 (52) - 29
19 G13 ATVARS Rolands LAT 1989 - 23 (58) - 23
20 G84 BORHERTS Janis LAT 1984 - 22 (59) - 22
21 E42 KIRISTAJA Ailar EST 1979 - - 19 (62) 19
22 G82 RODERTS Gatis LAT 1982 - 5 (76) - 5
23 G39 EGLĪTIS Mārtiņš LAT 1984 - 3 (78) - 3
24 G18 BUNDZENIEKS Ivars LAT 1983 - 1 (88) - 1
25 G60 ERCMANIS Armands LAT 1962 - 1 (96) - 1

  HOBBY HT  

1 L65 URBONAS Titas LTU 2004 43 (38) 27 (54) - 70
2 L132 PUČINSKAS Antanas LTU 1998 40 (41) 21 (60) - 61
3 L102 DABUSINSKAS Edminas LTU 1990 29 (52) 20 (61) - 49
4 L31 BARANAUSKAS Juozas LTU 1993 31 (50) - - 31
5 E24 SOOLO Kerdo EST 1998 - - 27 (54) 27
6 E96 ZÄURAM Kevin EST 2004 - - 5 (76) 5
7 E89 PAVLJUKOVSKI Artemi EST 2007 - - 1 (86) 1
8 G131 AUBĒNS Roberts LAT 1998 - 1 (93) - 1
9 G113 LĀRMANIS Nauris LAT 1985 - 1 (95) - 1

10 G50 PINKULIS Gustavs LAT 2010 - 1 (87) - 1
11 G107 ŠĻAHTA Aleksandrs LAT 2005 - 1 (102) - 1

  HOBBY FS  

1 L7 SHTOHRYN Anton UKR 2003 70 (11) 48 (33) 61 (20) 179
2 L42 KASINSKAS Augustinas LTU 1994 75 (10) 57 (24) - 132
3 G59 RAID Paul EST 1994 - 65 (16) 64 (17) 129
4 L83 KOLUSKINS Janis LAT 1994 37 (44) 53 (28) 22 (59) 112
5 G149 MELNALKSNIS Edgars LAT 1991 - 110 (5) - 110
6 L49 ČERNIAUSKAS Benas LTU 1985 56 (25) 44 (37) - 100
7 L137 MORDASAS Arnas LTU 1998 62 (19) 35 (46) - 97
8 L100 RIMDEIKA Dominykas LTU 1999 52 (29) 4 (77) 32 (49) 88
9 L64 BAHMANIS Gints LAT 1992 49 (32) 37 (44) - 86

10 L111 PĖČIA Jokūbas LTU 2007 60 (21) 9 (72) - 69
11 L125 JANUŠAUSKAS Dainius LTU 2000 66 (15) - - 66
12 G23 MIHHALJUK Denis EST 2004 - 24 (57) 41 (40) 65
13 L14 RAČKAUSKAS Vismantas LTU 1999 63 (18) - - 63
14 G79 APINIS EDGARS LAT 1994 - 60 (21) - 60
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15 L117 AKELIS Lukas LTU 1994 56 (25) - - 56
16 G91 VOLDIŅŠ Māris LAT 1993 - 56 (25) - 56
17 G98 EGLĪTIS Gvido LAT 1998 - 51 (30) - 51
18 L96 ČEPAS Argaudas LTU 1997 50 (31) - - 50
19 E10 KARIK Tanel EST 2003 - - 49 (32) 49
20 E113 MESIPUU Marko EST 1982 - - 46 (35) 46
21 L94 ZIGMANTAS Deividas LTU 1994 22 (59) 1 (83) 21 (60) 44
22 L5 BIRŽIETIS Džiugas LTU 1995 44 (37) - - 44
23 E29 ALASI Karl Kristian EST 1996 - - 43 (38) 43
24 E46 VŠIVTSEV Juri EST 1984 - - 40 (41) 40
25 E17 ZUM Oleg EST 1986 - - 38 (43) 38
26 L103 DITMANAS Darius LTU 1992 38 (43) - - 38
27 G75 PODZIŅŠ Kristaps LAT 1998 - 38 (43) - 38
28 E75 MÄGEDI Martin EST 2002 - - 36 (45) 36
29 L4 PETEREIT David LTU 2003 36 (45) - - 36
30 L11 VERIKOVSKIJ Mindaugas LTU 2006 33 (48) - - 33
31 G139 MURANS Lauris LAT 1995 - 32 (49) - 32
32 E67 REINIKE Taavi EST 1995 - - 30 (51) 30
33 L86 BUDINAS Dominykas LTU 1994 26 (55) - - 26
34 G110 KOREŅKOVS Edgars LAT 1993 - 26 (55) - 26
35 E38 KOSKINEN Kristjan EST 1994 - - 25 (56) 25
36 E55 KIIS Indrek EST 1985 - - 24 (57) 24
37 L10 NEVERAUSKAS Rapolas LTU 2002 23 (58) - - 23
38 L57 BLIUMBERGAS Andrius LTU 1989 21 (60) - - 21
39 G63 BĒRZIŅŠ Uldis LAT 1983 - 18 (63) - 18
40 E45 ROHTLA Mikk EST 2002 - - 16 (65) 16
41 G92 RUPEIKS Rihards LAT 2003 - 16 (65) - 16
42 E70 LUHT Martin EST 1983 - - 10 (71) 10
43 E18 ORMUS Emmanuel EST 2007 - - 7 (74) 7
44 G70 RANKA Arvīds LAT 2004 - 7 (74) - 7
45 E50 DAROS Taavi EST 1990 - - 4 (77) 4
46 E36 KHANDOGIN Kirill EST 2008 - - 2 (79) 2
47 E53 VAHER Andres EST 1981 - - 1 (85) 1
48 G105 DUMČIUS Joris LTU 1997 - 1 (97) - 1
49 G128 GRIKIETIS Rokas LTU 1993 - 1 (86) - 1
50 G15 VANDANS Kristaps LAT 1996 - 1 (101) - 1
51 G21 ČEKSTERS Martins Rainers LAT 2009 - 1 (94) - 1

  MEN ELITE  

1 L81 MARCENKOVS Armands LAT 1994 140 (3) 200 (1) 95 (6) 435
2 G94 PILV Armin EST 1999 - 140 (3) 140 (3) 280
3 G77 KIRSIPUU Hendrik EST 1993 - 75 (10) 200 (1) 275
4 L35 LUSENBERG Kenth EST 2003 85 (8) 80 (9) 85 (8) 250
5 L1 KRUKAUSKAS Karolis LTU 2003 160 (2) 40 (41) - 200
6 L34 ANDRIANOV Eduard EST 2003 54 (27) 54 (27) 62 (19) 170
7 L69 TŠURIS Denis EST 1997 64 (17) 25 (56) 45 (36) 134
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8 L2 STOMA Roman LTU 2004 80 (9) 46 (35) - 126
9 L52 ŠUKYS Jokūbas LTU 1990 61 (20) 36 (45) - 97

10 E33 MATTUS Juho EST 1991 - - 90 (7) 90
11 G130 LEPERS Sergejs LAT 1991 - 90 (7) - 90
12 G147 ŠČERBIŅINS Mārcis LAT 1981 - 85 (8) 1 (87) 86
13 E100 JOHANSON Robert EST 2002 - - 75 (10) 75
14 G118 LIEPIŅŠ Tālis LAT 1992 - 69 (12) - 69
15 L27 IVANOV Denis LTU 1996 68 (13) - - 68
16 G46 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš LAT 1997 - 68 (13) - 68
17 E60 SVIDERSKIS Rokas LTU 2002 - - 66 (15) 66
18 G19 BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš LAT 1991 - 66 (15) - 66
19 G36 KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis LAT 1992 - 59 (22) - 59
20 L95 GARGASAS Karolis LTU 1995 58 (23) - - 58
21 G143 BĒRZIŅŠ Kristers LAT 2002 - 52 (29) - 52
22 E61 JURS Petrik EST 1988 - - 13 (68) 13
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  EST  

1 L97 MÄEUIBO Riko EST 2007 JUNIORS 200 (1) 70 (11) 160 (2) 430
2 L48 SAVIK Siim EST 2005 JUNIORS 125 (4) 125 (4) 110 (5) 360
3 L8 PETERSON Mark EST 2006 JUNIORS 110 (5) 95 (6) 80 (9) 285
4 G94 PILV Armin EST 1999 MEN ELITE - 140 (3) 140 (3) 280
5 G77 KIRSIPUU Hendrik EST 1993 MEN ELITE - 75 (10) 200 (1) 275
6 L35 LUSENBERG Kenth EST 2003 MEN ELITE 85 (8) 80 (9) 85 (8) 250
7 L34 ANDRIANOV Eduard EST 2003 MEN ELITE 54 (27) 54 (27) 62 (19) 170
8 L140 VÄLJAKO Katarina EST 2006 WOMENS 35 (46) 42 (39) 58 (23) 135
9 L69 TŠURIS Denis EST 1997 MEN ELITE 64 (17) 25 (56) 45 (36) 134

10 G59 RAID Paul EST 1994 HOBBY FS - 65 (16) 64 (17) 129
11 L12 PALU Ott EST 2008 JUNIORS 39 (42) 41 (40) 47 (34) 127
12 L26 MOLLOK Henrik EST 1981 MASTERS 46 (35) 39 (42) 42 (39) 127
13 G22 PILV Andri EST 2005 JUNIORS - 47 (34) 55 (26) 102
14 E33 MATTUS Juho EST 1991 MEN ELITE - - 90 (7) 90
15 L55 VEŠKOV Daniel EST 2005 JUNIORS 42 (39) 1 (85) 37 (44) 80
16 E100 JOHANSON Robert EST 2002 MEN ELITE - - 75 (10) 75
17 L71 REIMANN Mikk-Martin EST 2009 U14 30 (51) 11 (70) 29 (52) 70
18 E44 TALV Tõnis EST 1988 MASTERS - - 68 (13) 68
19 E101 MARTINSON Andris-Toomas EST 1989 MASTERS - - 65 (16) 65
20 G23 MIHHALJUK Denis EST 2004 HOBBY FS - 24 (57) 41 (40) 65
21 E78 KIVISAAR Allar EST 1988 MASTERS - - 63 (18) 63
22 E14 VAIKMÄE Joonas EST 2007 JUNIORS - - 57 (24) 57
23 E146 KEERME Allar EST 1991 MASTERS - - 56 (25) 56
24 E6 KIHO Joonas EST 2009 U14 - - 52 (29) 52
25 L72 MITT Eero EST 1972 MASTERS 34 (47) 17 (64) - 51
26 E15 HELEMETS Heron EST 2009 U14 - - 50 (31) 50
27 E10 KARIK Tanel EST 2003 HOBBY FS - - 49 (32) 49
28 E150 LÄÄNSOO Oliver EST 2008 U14 - - 49 (32) 49
29 E113 MESIPUU Marko EST 1982 HOBBY FS - - 46 (35) 46
30 G73 STAŠKEVITŠ Lukas Herman EST 2013 U12 - 19 (62) 26 (55) 45
31 E29 ALASI Karl Kristian EST 1996 HOBBY FS - - 43 (38) 43
32 E46 VŠIVTSEV Juri EST 1984 HOBBY FS - - 40 (41) 40
33 E17 ZUM Oleg EST 1986 HOBBY FS - - 38 (43) 38
34 E75 MÄGEDI Martin EST 2002 HOBBY FS - - 36 (45) 36
35 E27 FEDENKO Aleksandr EST 1978 MASTERS - - 35 (46) 35
36 E84 AKKEL Armin Martin EST 2008 U14 - - 34 (47) 34
37 E80 KOSHMANOV Juri EST 2005 JUNIORS - - 31 (50) 31
38 E67 REINIKE Taavi EST 1995 HOBBY FS - - 30 (51) 30
39 E147 MUGRA Tõnis EST 2006 JUNIORS - - 28 (53) 28
40 E24 SOOLO Kerdo EST 1998 HOBBY HT - - 27 (54) 27
41 E38 KOSKINEN Kristjan EST 1994 HOBBY FS - - 25 (56) 25
42 E55 KIIS Indrek EST 1985 HOBBY FS - - 24 (57) 24
43 E13 WILLADSEN Siur Rasmus EST 2005 JUNIORS - - 23 (58) 23
44 E4 HAAVA Jasper EST 2010 U12 - - 20 (61) 20
45 E42 KIRISTAJA Ailar EST 1979 MASTERS - - 19 (62) 19
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46 E51 LEPP Priit EST 2009 U14 - - 17 (64) 17
47 E45 ROHTLA Mikk EST 2002 HOBBY FS - - 16 (65) 16
48 G61 RAID Triinu EST 1982 WOMENS - 1 (84) 14 (67) 15
49 E61 JURS Petrik EST 1988 MEN ELITE - - 13 (68) 13
50 G51 KALLAS BIENIECKI Rumi EST 2008 JUNIORS - 13 (68) - 13
51 E30 SKURATOVSKI Edgar EST 2006 JUNIORS - - 12 (69) 12
52 E39 JAKOBSON Oskar EST 2010 U12 - - 11 (70) 11
53 E70 LUHT Martin EST 1983 HOBBY FS - - 10 (71) 10
54 E37 ALBERT Joakim EST 2009 U14 - - 9 (72) 9
55 E19 STOPKIN Daniil EST 2008 U14 - - 8 (73) 8
56 E18 ORMUS Emmanuel EST 2007 HOBBY FS - - 7 (74) 7
57 E96 ZÄURAM Kevin EST 2004 HOBBY HT - - 5 (76) 5
58 E50 DAROS Taavi EST 1990 HOBBY FS - - 4 (77) 4
59 E36 KHANDOGIN Kirill EST 2008 HOBBY FS - - 2 (79) 2
60 E58 KERGE Markus EST 2007 JUNIORS - - 1 (80) 1
61 E54 RANNU Marion EST 1995 WOMENS - - 1 (81) 1
62 E47 MALVA Merike EST 1976 WOMENS - - 1 (82) 1
63 E115 FATAL Gerda EST 1991 WOMENS - - 1 (83) 1
64 E110 JAESKI Grete EST 2000 WOMENS - - 1 (84) 1
65 E53 VAHER Andres EST 1981 HOBBY FS - - 1 (85) 1
66 E89 PAVLJUKOVSKI Artemi EST 2007 HOBBY HT - - 1 (86) 1
67 E11 KIIS Isabel EST 2012 WOMENS - - 1 (88) 1
68 E28 KIIS Gregor EST 2014 U12 - - 1 (89) 1
69 E99 VOUS Maria EST 1991 WOMENS - - 1 (90) 1

  LAT  

1 L81 MARCENKOVS Armands LAT 1994 MEN ELITE 140 (3) 200 (1) 95 (6) 435
2 L74 RULLIS Patriks Pauls LAT 2006 JUNIORS 95 (6) 160 (2) 125 (4) 380
3 L123 LIEPKALNS Mikus LAT 2008 JUNIORS 90 (7) 63 (18) 70 (11) 223
4 L99 OŠMUCNIEKS Gusts LAT 1986 MASTERS 69 (12) 64 (17) 67 (14) 200
5 L88 CUNĀBELS Niks LAT 2006 JUNIORS 65 (16) 50 (31) 60 (21) 175
6 G93 LĀCIS Reinis LAT 1993 MASTERS - 67 (14) 69 (12) 136
7 L66 ZAGORSKIS Dāvis LAT 2005 JUNIORS 67 (14) 58 (23) 1 (91) 126
8 L83 KOLUSKINS Janis LAT 1994 HOBBY FS 37 (44) 53 (28) 22 (59) 112
9 G149 MELNALKSNIS Edgars LAT 1991 HOBBY FS - 110 (5) - 110

10 G32 SLOSBERGS Janis LAT 2009 U14 - 50 (31) 59 (22) 109
11 G130 LEPERS Sergejs LAT 1991 MEN ELITE - 90 (7) - 90
12 G147 ŠČERBIŅINS Mārcis LAT 1981 MEN ELITE - 85 (8) 1 (87) 86
13 L64 BAHMANIS Gints LAT 1992 HOBBY FS 49 (32) 37 (44) - 86
14 G118 LIEPIŅŠ Tālis LAT 1992 MEN ELITE - 69 (12) - 69
15 G46 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš LAT 1997 MEN ELITE - 68 (13) - 68
16 G19 BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš LAT 1991 MEN ELITE - 66 (15) - 66
17 G90 USTINOVS Mārtiņš LAT 1990 MASTERS - 62 (19) - 62
18 G31 MEDNIS Reinis LAT 1991 MASTERS - 61 (20) - 61
19 G79 APINIS EDGARS LAT 1994 HOBBY FS - 60 (21) - 60
20 G36 KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis LAT 1992 MEN ELITE - 59 (22) - 59
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21 G91 VOLDIŅŠ Māris LAT 1993 HOBBY FS - 56 (25) - 56
22 G10 RANKS Raivis LAT 1990 MASTERS - 55 (26) - 55
23 G20 MELECIS Jēkabs LAT 2010 U14 - 15 (66) 39 (42) 54
24 G143 BĒRZIŅŠ Kristers LAT 2002 MEN ELITE - 52 (29) - 52
25 G98 EGLĪTIS Gvido LAT 1998 HOBBY FS - 51 (30) - 51
26 G38 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT 1992 MASTERS - 45 (36) - 45
27 G125 ZELTINS Henrijs LAT 2006 JUNIORS - 6 (75) 33 (48) 39
28 G75 PODZIŅŠ Kristaps LAT 1998 HOBBY FS - 38 (43) - 38
29 G87 ŠTROMANIS Renārs LAT 1987 MASTERS - 34 (47) - 34
30 G139 MURANS Lauris LAT 1995 HOBBY FS - 32 (49) - 32
31 G9 ŠĶILTS Viesturs LAT 1991 MASTERS - 31 (50) - 31
32 G133 ZĀLĪTIS Jānis LAT 1990 MASTERS - 29 (52) - 29
33 G89 GUSTIŅŠ Milans LAT 2011 U12 - 28 (53) - 28
34 G44 BRIGMANIS Kristaps LAT 2010 U12 - 8 (73) 18 (63) 26
35 L122 EINMANE Gerda LAT 2006 WOMENS 25 (56) 1 (80) - 26
36 G110 KOREŅKOVS Edgars LAT 1993 HOBBY FS - 26 (55) - 26
37 G13 ATVARS Rolands LAT 1989 MASTERS - 23 (58) - 23
38 G84 BORHERTS Janis LAT 1984 MASTERS - 22 (59) - 22
39 G63 BĒRZIŅŠ Uldis LAT 1983 HOBBY FS - 18 (63) - 18
40 G144 BREIDE Jēkabs LAT 2010 U14 - 1 (91) 15 (66) 16
41 G92 RUPEIKS Rihards LAT 2003 HOBBY FS - 16 (65) - 16
42 G148 DUBINSKIS Mareks LAT 2008 JUNIORS - 12 (69) - 12
43 G40 RUDIKS Gustavs LAT 2011 U12 - 1 (81) 6 (75) 7
44 G70 RANKA Arvīds LAT 2004 HOBBY FS - 7 (74) - 7
45 G82 RODERTS Gatis LAT 1982 MASTERS - 5 (76) - 5
46 G39 EGLĪTIS Mārtiņš LAT 1984 MASTERS - 3 (78) - 3
47 G11 KAŅEPS-KALNIŅŠ OTTO LAT 2011 U12 - 2 (79) - 2
48 G131 AUBĒNS Roberts LAT 1998 HOBBY HT - 1 (93) - 1
49 G18 BUNDZENIEKS Ivars LAT 1983 MASTERS - 1 (88) - 1
50 G60 ERCMANIS Armands LAT 1962 MASTERS - 1 (96) - 1
51 G124 GARENČIKS Ričards LAT 2010 U14 - 1 (90) - 1
52 G121 KALVE Rasa LAT 1996 WOMENS - 1 (98) - 1
53 G6 LAPA Adrians Marks LAT 2007 JUNIORS - 1 (82) - 1
54 G113 LĀRMANIS Nauris LAT 1985 HOBBY HT - 1 (95) - 1
55 G50 PINKULIS Gustavs LAT 2010 HOBBY HT - 1 (87) - 1
56 G146 PODZIŅA Hanna LAT 1998 WOMENS - 1 (100) - 1
57 G58 TURKINS Oskars LAT 2013 U12 - 1 (99) - 1
58 G15 VANDANS Kristaps LAT 1996 HOBBY FS - 1 (101) - 1
59 G21 ČEKSTERS Martins Rainers LAT 2009 HOBBY FS - 1 (94) - 1
60 G107 ŠĻAHTA Aleksandrs LAT 2005 HOBBY HT - 1 (102) - 1

  LTU  

1 L1 KRUKAUSKAS Karolis LTU 2003 MEN ELITE 160 (2) 40 (41) - 200
2 L16 RASIMAVIČIUS Vakaris Šedvartas LTU 2010 U14 53 (28) 43 (38) 54 (27) 150
3 L25 INTA Marius LTU 1992 MASTERS 48 (33) 34 (47) 53 (28) 135
4 L42 KASINSKAS Augustinas LTU 1994 HOBBY FS 75 (10) 57 (24) - 132
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5 L2 STOMA Roman LTU 2004 MEN ELITE 80 (9) 46 (35) - 126
6 L21 SAUDARDAS Maksimilijonas LTU 2008 JUNIORS 47 (34) 30 (51) 44 (37) 121
7 L49 ČERNIAUSKAS Benas LTU 1985 HOBBY FS 56 (25) 44 (37) - 100
8 L52 ŠUKYS Jokūbas LTU 1990 MEN ELITE 61 (20) 36 (45) - 97
9 L137 MORDASAS Arnas LTU 1998 HOBBY FS 62 (19) 35 (46) - 97

10 L100 RIMDEIKA Dominykas LTU 1999 HOBBY FS 52 (29) 4 (77) 32 (49) 88
11 L3 BUBELĖ Kastytis LTU 1993 MASTERS 24 (57) 10 (71) 51 (30) 85
12 L65 URBONAS Titas LTU 2004 HOBBY HT 43 (38) 27 (54) - 70
13 L111 PĖČIA Jokūbas LTU 2007 HOBBY FS 60 (21) 9 (72) - 69
14 L27 IVANOV Denis LTU 1996 MEN ELITE 68 (13) - - 68
15 E60 SVIDERSKIS Rokas LTU 2002 MEN ELITE - - 66 (15) 66
16 L125 JANUŠAUSKAS Dainius LTU 2000 HOBBY FS 66 (15) - - 66
17 L14 RAČKAUSKAS Vismantas LTU 1999 HOBBY FS 63 (18) - - 63
18 L132 PUČINSKAS Antanas LTU 1998 HOBBY HT 40 (41) 21 (60) - 61
19 L121 VERTELKA Rapolas LTU 2006 JUNIORS 59 (22) - - 59
20 L95 GARGASAS Karolis LTU 1995 MEN ELITE 58 (23) - - 58
21 L101 KRUKONIS Matas LTU 2005 JUNIORS 57 (24) - - 57
22 L117 AKELIS Lukas LTU 1994 HOBBY FS 56 (25) - - 56
23 L30 GRICIUS Faustas LTU 2006 JUNIORS 41 (40) 14 (67) - 55
24 L112 ČERNAUSKAS Jonas LTU 2005 JUNIORS 51 (30) - - 51
25 L96 ČEPAS Argaudas LTU 1997 HOBBY FS 50 (31) - - 50
26 L102 DABUSINSKAS Edminas LTU 1990 HOBBY HT 29 (52) 20 (61) - 49
27 L120 ŠLIUPAS Jonas LTU 2006 JUNIORS 45 (36) - - 45
28 L94 ZIGMANTAS Deividas LTU 1994 HOBBY FS 22 (59) 1 (83) 21 (60) 44
29 L5 BIRŽIETIS Džiugas LTU 1995 HOBBY FS 44 (37) - - 44
30 L103 DITMANAS Darius LTU 1992 HOBBY FS 38 (43) - - 38
31 L4 PETEREIT David LTU 2003 HOBBY FS 36 (45) - - 36
32 L11 VERIKOVSKIJ Mindaugas LTU 2006 HOBBY FS 33 (48) - - 33
33 L47 GINTAUTAS Mantas LTU 2008 U14 32 (49) - - 32
34 L31 BARANAUSKAS Juozas LTU 1993 HOBBY HT 31 (50) - - 31
35 L17 VASILIAUSKAS Vincentas LTU 2009 U14 28 (53) - - 28
36 L113 VERTELKA Paulius LTU 2010 U14 27 (54) - - 27
37 L86 BUDINAS Dominykas LTU 1994 HOBBY FS 26 (55) - - 26
38 L15 GASCEVIČIUS Hubertas LTU 2014 U14 20 (61) 1 (92) 3 (78) 24
39 L10 NEVERAUSKAS Rapolas LTU 2002 HOBBY FS 23 (58) - - 23
40 L57 BLIUMBERGAS Andrius LTU 1989 HOBBY FS 21 (60) - - 21
41 L20 ŠILINGAS Ignas LTU 2011 U14 19 (62) - - 19
42 L19 TAMAŠAS Laurynas LTU 2008 U14 18 (63) - - 18
43 L24 AIKEVIČIUS Ąžuolas LTU 2011 U14 17 (64) - - 17
44 G105 DUMČIUS Joris LTU 1997 HOBBY FS - 1 (97) - 1
45 G128 GRIKIETIS Rokas LTU 1993 HOBBY FS - 1 (86) - 1
46 G53 KRUKAUSKAS Mantas LTU 2009 JUNIORS - 1 (89) - 1

  UKR  

1 L7 SHTOHRYN Anton UKR 2003 HOBBY FS 70 (11) 48 (33) 61 (20) 179
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1 L81 MARCENKOVS Armands LAT 1994 MEN ELITE 140 (3) 200 (1) 95 (6) 435
2 L97 MÄEUIBO Riko EST 2007 JUNIORS 200 (1) 70 (11) 160 (2) 430
3 L74 RULLIS Patriks Pauls LAT 2006 JUNIORS 95 (6) 160 (2) 125 (4) 380
4 L48 SAVIK Siim EST 2005 JUNIORS 125 (4) 125 (4) 110 (5) 360
5 L8 PETERSON Mark EST 2006 JUNIORS 110 (5) 95 (6) 80 (9) 285
6 G94 PILV Armin EST 1999 MEN ELITE - 140 (3) 140 (3) 280
7 G77 KIRSIPUU Hendrik EST 1993 MEN ELITE - 75 (10) 200 (1) 275
8 L35 LUSENBERG Kenth EST 2003 MEN ELITE 85 (8) 80 (9) 85 (8) 250
9 L123 LIEPKALNS Mikus LAT 2008 JUNIORS 90 (7) 63 (18) 70 (11) 223

10 L99 OŠMUCNIEKS Gusts LAT 1986 MASTERS 69 (12) 64 (17) 67 (14) 200
11 L1 KRUKAUSKAS Karolis LTU 2003 MEN ELITE 160 (2) 40 (41) - 200
12 L7 SHTOHRYN Anton UKR 2003 HOBBY FS 70 (11) 48 (33) 61 (20) 179
13 L88 CUNĀBELS Niks LAT 2006 JUNIORS 65 (16) 50 (31) 60 (21) 175
14 L34 ANDRIANOV Eduard EST 2003 MEN ELITE 54 (27) 54 (27) 62 (19) 170
15 L16 RASIMAVIČIUS Vakaris Šedvartas LTU 2010 U14 53 (28) 43 (38) 54 (27) 150
16 G93 LĀCIS Reinis LAT 1993 MASTERS - 67 (14) 69 (12) 136
17 L140 VÄLJAKO Katarina EST 2006 WOMENS 35 (46) 42 (39) 58 (23) 135
18 L25 INTA Marius LTU 1992 MASTERS 48 (33) 34 (47) 53 (28) 135
19 L69 TŠURIS Denis EST 1997 MEN ELITE 64 (17) 25 (56) 45 (36) 134
20 L42 KASINSKAS Augustinas LTU 1994 HOBBY FS 75 (10) 57 (24) - 132
21 G59 RAID Paul EST 1994 HOBBY FS - 65 (16) 64 (17) 129
22 L12 PALU Ott EST 2008 JUNIORS 39 (42) 41 (40) 47 (34) 127
23 L26 MOLLOK Henrik EST 1981 MASTERS 46 (35) 39 (42) 42 (39) 127
24 L66 ZAGORSKIS Dāvis LAT 2005 JUNIORS 67 (14) 58 (23) 1 (91) 126
25 L2 STOMA Roman LTU 2004 MEN ELITE 80 (9) 46 (35) - 126
26 L21 SAUDARDAS Maksimilijonas LTU 2008 JUNIORS 47 (34) 30 (51) 44 (37) 121
27 L83 KOLUSKINS Janis LAT 1994 HOBBY FS 37 (44) 53 (28) 22 (59) 112
28 G149 MELNALKSNIS Edgars LAT 1991 HOBBY FS - 110 (5) - 110
29 G32 SLOSBERGS Janis LAT 2009 U14 - 50 (31) 59 (22) 109
30 G22 PILV Andri EST 2005 JUNIORS - 47 (34) 55 (26) 102
31 L49 ČERNIAUSKAS Benas LTU 1985 HOBBY FS 56 (25) 44 (37) - 100
32 L52 ŠUKYS Jokūbas LTU 1990 MEN ELITE 61 (20) 36 (45) - 97
33 L137 MORDASAS Arnas LTU 1998 HOBBY FS 62 (19) 35 (46) - 97
34 E33 MATTUS Juho EST 1991 MEN ELITE - - 90 (7) 90
35 G130 LEPERS Sergejs LAT 1991 MEN ELITE - 90 (7) - 90
36 L100 RIMDEIKA Dominykas LTU 1999 HOBBY FS 52 (29) 4 (77) 32 (49) 88
37 G147 ŠČERBIŅINS Mārcis LAT 1981 MEN ELITE - 85 (8) 1 (87) 86
38 L64 BAHMANIS Gints LAT 1992 HOBBY FS 49 (32) 37 (44) - 86
39 L3 BUBELĖ Kastytis LTU 1993 MASTERS 24 (57) 10 (71) 51 (30) 85
40 L55 VEŠKOV Daniel EST 2005 JUNIORS 42 (39) 1 (85) 37 (44) 80
41 E100 JOHANSON Robert EST 2002 MEN ELITE - - 75 (10) 75
42 L71 REIMANN Mikk-Martin EST 2009 U14 30 (51) 11 (70) 29 (52) 70
43 L65 URBONAS Titas LTU 2004 HOBBY HT 43 (38) 27 (54) - 70
44 L111 PĖČIA Jokūbas LTU 2007 HOBBY FS 60 (21) 9 (72) - 69
45 G118 LIEPIŅŠ Tālis LAT 1992 MEN ELITE - 69 (12) - 69
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46 E44 TALV Tõnis EST 1988 MASTERS - - 68 (13) 68
47 L27 IVANOV Denis LTU 1996 MEN ELITE 68 (13) - - 68
48 G46 BALTGALVIS Mārtiņš LAT 1997 MEN ELITE - 68 (13) - 68
49 E60 SVIDERSKIS Rokas LTU 2002 MEN ELITE - - 66 (15) 66
50 L125 JANUŠAUSKAS Dainius LTU 2000 HOBBY FS 66 (15) - - 66
51 G19 BĒRZIŅŠ Mārtiņš LAT 1991 MEN ELITE - 66 (15) - 66
52 E101 MARTINSON Andris-Toomas EST 1989 MASTERS - - 65 (16) 65
53 G23 MIHHALJUK Denis EST 2004 HOBBY FS - 24 (57) 41 (40) 65
54 E78 KIVISAAR Allar EST 1988 MASTERS - - 63 (18) 63
55 L14 RAČKAUSKAS Vismantas LTU 1999 HOBBY FS 63 (18) - - 63
56 G90 USTINOVS Mārtiņš LAT 1990 MASTERS - 62 (19) - 62
57 L132 PUČINSKAS Antanas LTU 1998 HOBBY HT 40 (41) 21 (60) - 61
58 G31 MEDNIS Reinis LAT 1991 MASTERS - 61 (20) - 61
59 G79 APINIS EDGARS LAT 1994 HOBBY FS - 60 (21) - 60
60 L121 VERTELKA Rapolas LTU 2006 JUNIORS 59 (22) - - 59
61 G36 KRŪMIŅŠ Kārlis LAT 1992 MEN ELITE - 59 (22) - 59
62 L95 GARGASAS Karolis LTU 1995 MEN ELITE 58 (23) - - 58
63 E14 VAIKMÄE Joonas EST 2007 JUNIORS - - 57 (24) 57
64 L101 KRUKONIS Matas LTU 2005 JUNIORS 57 (24) - - 57
65 E146 KEERME Allar EST 1991 MASTERS - - 56 (25) 56
66 L117 AKELIS Lukas LTU 1994 HOBBY FS 56 (25) - - 56
67 G91 VOLDIŅŠ Māris LAT 1993 HOBBY FS - 56 (25) - 56
68 L30 GRICIUS Faustas LTU 2006 JUNIORS 41 (40) 14 (67) - 55
69 G10 RANKS Raivis LAT 1990 MASTERS - 55 (26) - 55
70 G20 MELECIS Jēkabs LAT 2010 U14 - 15 (66) 39 (42) 54
71 E6 KIHO Joonas EST 2009 U14 - - 52 (29) 52
72 G143 BĒRZIŅŠ Kristers LAT 2002 MEN ELITE - 52 (29) - 52
73 L72 MITT Eero EST 1972 MASTERS 34 (47) 17 (64) - 51
74 L112 ČERNAUSKAS Jonas LTU 2005 JUNIORS 51 (30) - - 51
75 G98 EGLĪTIS Gvido LAT 1998 HOBBY FS - 51 (30) - 51
76 E15 HELEMETS Heron EST 2009 U14 - - 50 (31) 50
77 L96 ČEPAS Argaudas LTU 1997 HOBBY FS 50 (31) - - 50
78 E10 KARIK Tanel EST 2003 HOBBY FS - - 49 (32) 49
79 E150 LÄÄNSOO Oliver EST 2008 U14 - - 49 (32) 49
80 L102 DABUSINSKAS Edminas LTU 1990 HOBBY HT 29 (52) 20 (61) - 49
81 E113 MESIPUU Marko EST 1982 HOBBY FS - - 46 (35) 46
82 G73 STAŠKEVITŠ Lukas Herman EST 2013 U12 - 19 (62) 26 (55) 45
83 L120 ŠLIUPAS Jonas LTU 2006 JUNIORS 45 (36) - - 45
84 G38 MEŽINSKIS Armands LAT 1992 MASTERS - 45 (36) - 45
85 L94 ZIGMANTAS Deividas LTU 1994 HOBBY FS 22 (59) 1 (83) 21 (60) 44
86 L5 BIRŽIETIS Džiugas LTU 1995 HOBBY FS 44 (37) - - 44
87 E29 ALASI Karl Kristian EST 1996 HOBBY FS - - 43 (38) 43
88 E46 VŠIVTSEV Juri EST 1984 HOBBY FS - - 40 (41) 40
89 G125 ZELTINS Henrijs LAT 2006 JUNIORS - 6 (75) 33 (48) 39
90 E17 ZUM Oleg EST 1986 HOBBY FS - - 38 (43) 38
91 L103 DITMANAS Darius LTU 1992 HOBBY FS 38 (43) - - 38
92 G75 PODZIŅŠ Kristaps LAT 1998 HOBBY FS - 38 (43) - 38
93 E75 MÄGEDI Martin EST 2002 HOBBY FS - - 36 (45) 36
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94 L4 PETEREIT David LTU 2003 HOBBY FS 36 (45) - - 36
95 E27 FEDENKO Aleksandr EST 1978 MASTERS - - 35 (46) 35
96 E84 AKKEL Armin Martin EST 2008 U14 - - 34 (47) 34
97 G87 ŠTROMANIS Renārs LAT 1987 MASTERS - 34 (47) - 34
98 L11 VERIKOVSKIJ Mindaugas LTU 2006 HOBBY FS 33 (48) - - 33
99 L47 GINTAUTAS Mantas LTU 2008 U14 32 (49) - - 32

100 G139 MURANS Lauris LAT 1995 HOBBY FS - 32 (49) - 32
101 E80 KOSHMANOV Juri EST 2005 JUNIORS - - 31 (50) 31
102 L31 BARANAUSKAS Juozas LTU 1993 HOBBY HT 31 (50) - - 31
103 G9 ŠĶILTS Viesturs LAT 1991 MASTERS - 31 (50) - 31
104 E67 REINIKE Taavi EST 1995 HOBBY FS - - 30 (51) 30
105 G133 ZĀLĪTIS Jānis LAT 1990 MASTERS - 29 (52) - 29
106 E147 MUGRA Tõnis EST 2006 JUNIORS - - 28 (53) 28
107 L17 VASILIAUSKAS Vincentas LTU 2009 U14 28 (53) - - 28
108 G89 GUSTIŅŠ Milans LAT 2011 U12 - 28 (53) - 28
109 E24 SOOLO Kerdo EST 1998 HOBBY HT - - 27 (54) 27
110 L113 VERTELKA Paulius LTU 2010 U14 27 (54) - - 27
111 G44 BRIGMANIS Kristaps LAT 2010 U12 - 8 (73) 18 (63) 26
112 L86 BUDINAS Dominykas LTU 1994 HOBBY FS 26 (55) - - 26
113 L122 EINMANE Gerda LAT 2006 WOMENS 25 (56) 1 (80) - 26
114 G110 KOREŅKOVS Edgars LAT 1993 HOBBY FS - 26 (55) - 26
115 E38 KOSKINEN Kristjan EST 1994 HOBBY FS - - 25 (56) 25
116 E55 KIIS Indrek EST 1985 HOBBY FS - - 24 (57) 24
117 L15 GASCEVIČIUS Hubertas LTU 2014 U14 20 (61) 1 (92) 3 (78) 24
118 E13 WILLADSEN Siur Rasmus EST 2005 JUNIORS - - 23 (58) 23
119 L10 NEVERAUSKAS Rapolas LTU 2002 HOBBY FS 23 (58) - - 23
120 G13 ATVARS Rolands LAT 1989 MASTERS - 23 (58) - 23
121 G84 BORHERTS Janis LAT 1984 MASTERS - 22 (59) - 22
122 L57 BLIUMBERGAS Andrius LTU 1989 HOBBY FS 21 (60) - - 21
123 E4 HAAVA Jasper EST 2010 U12 - - 20 (61) 20
124 E42 KIRISTAJA Ailar EST 1979 MASTERS - - 19 (62) 19
125 L20 ŠILINGAS Ignas LTU 2011 U14 19 (62) - - 19
126 L19 TAMAŠAS Laurynas LTU 2008 U14 18 (63) - - 18
127 G63 BĒRZIŅŠ Uldis LAT 1983 HOBBY FS - 18 (63) - 18
128 E51 LEPP Priit EST 2009 U14 - - 17 (64) 17
129 L24 AIKEVIČIUS Ąžuolas LTU 2011 U14 17 (64) - - 17
130 E45 ROHTLA Mikk EST 2002 HOBBY FS - - 16 (65) 16
131 G144 BREIDE Jēkabs LAT 2010 U14 - 1 (91) 15 (66) 16
132 G92 RUPEIKS Rihards LAT 2003 HOBBY FS - 16 (65) - 16
133 G61 RAID Triinu EST 1982 WOMENS - 1 (84) 14 (67) 15
134 E61 JURS Petrik EST 1988 MEN ELITE - - 13 (68) 13
135 G51 KALLAS BIENIECKI Rumi EST 2008 JUNIORS - 13 (68) - 13
136 E30 SKURATOVSKI Edgar EST 2006 JUNIORS - - 12 (69) 12
137 G148 DUBINSKIS Mareks LAT 2008 JUNIORS - 12 (69) - 12
138 E39 JAKOBSON Oskar EST 2010 U12 - - 11 (70) 11
139 E70 LUHT Martin EST 1983 HOBBY FS - - 10 (71) 10
140 E37 ALBERT Joakim EST 2009 U14 - - 9 (72) 9
141 E19 STOPKIN Daniil EST 2008 U14 - - 8 (73) 8
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142 E18 ORMUS Emmanuel EST 2007 HOBBY FS - - 7 (74) 7
143 G40 RUDIKS Gustavs LAT 2011 U12 - 1 (81) 6 (75) 7
144 G70 RANKA Arvīds LAT 2004 HOBBY FS - 7 (74) - 7
145 E96 ZÄURAM Kevin EST 2004 HOBBY HT - - 5 (76) 5
146 G82 RODERTS Gatis LAT 1982 MASTERS - 5 (76) - 5
147 E50 DAROS Taavi EST 1990 HOBBY FS - - 4 (77) 4
148 G39 EGLĪTIS Mārtiņš LAT 1984 MASTERS - 3 (78) - 3
149 E36 KHANDOGIN Kirill EST 2008 HOBBY FS - - 2 (79) 2
150 G11 KAŅEPS-KALNIŅŠ OTTO LAT 2011 U12 - 2 (79) - 2
151 E58 KERGE Markus EST 2007 JUNIORS - - 1 (80) 1
152 E54 RANNU Marion EST 1995 WOMENS - - 1 (81) 1
153 E47 MALVA Merike EST 1976 WOMENS - - 1 (82) 1
154 E115 FATAL Gerda EST 1991 WOMENS - - 1 (83) 1
155 E110 JAESKI Grete EST 2000 WOMENS - - 1 (84) 1
156 E53 VAHER Andres EST 1981 HOBBY FS - - 1 (85) 1
157 E89 PAVLJUKOVSKI Artemi EST 2007 HOBBY HT - - 1 (86) 1
158 E11 KIIS Isabel EST 2012 WOMENS - - 1 (88) 1
159 E28 KIIS Gregor EST 2014 U12 - - 1 (89) 1
160 E99 VOUS Maria EST 1991 WOMENS - - 1 (90) 1
161 G131 AUBĒNS Roberts LAT 1998 HOBBY HT - 1 (93) - 1
162 G18 BUNDZENIEKS Ivars LAT 1983 MASTERS - 1 (88) - 1
163 G105 DUMČIUS Joris LTU 1997 HOBBY FS - 1 (97) - 1
164 G60 ERCMANIS Armands LAT 1962 MASTERS - 1 (96) - 1
165 G124 GARENČIKS Ričards LAT 2010 U14 - 1 (90) - 1
166 G128 GRIKIETIS Rokas LTU 1993 HOBBY FS - 1 (86) - 1
167 G121 KALVE Rasa LAT 1996 WOMENS - 1 (98) - 1
168 G53 KRUKAUSKAS Mantas LTU 2009 JUNIORS - 1 (89) - 1
169 G6 LAPA Adrians Marks LAT 2007 JUNIORS - 1 (82) - 1
170 G113 LĀRMANIS Nauris LAT 1985 HOBBY HT - 1 (95) - 1
171 G50 PINKULIS Gustavs LAT 2010 HOBBY HT - 1 (87) - 1
172 G146 PODZIŅA Hanna LAT 1998 WOMENS - 1 (100) - 1
173 G58 TURKINS Oskars LAT 2013 U12 - 1 (99) - 1
174 G15 VANDANS Kristaps LAT 1996 HOBBY FS - 1 (101) - 1
175 G21 ČEKSTERS Martins Rainers LAT 2009 HOBBY FS - 1 (94) - 1
176 G107 ŠĻAHTA Aleksandrs LAT 2005 HOBBY HT - 1 (102) - 1


